
Thursday, Sept. 1
Stevens Point 25-25-25, Wis. Rapids 12-19-20
Merrill 25-25-25, Wausau West 17-17-17

Thursday, Sept. 8
Marshfi eld 21-25-21-25-15, Stevens Point 25-18-25-14-9
Merrill 25-25-25, Wis. Rapids 11-15-7
D.C. Everest 25-25-25, Wausau West 14-20-9

Thursday, Sept. 15
Merrill 25-25-22-25, Marshfi eld 23-22-25-22
Stevens Point 25-25-25, Wausau East 23-14-17
D.C. Everest 25-25-25, Wis. Rapids 4-15-7

Saturday, Sept. 17
WVC Meet at Marshfi eld
Wausau East 25-25-25, Wis. Rapids 13-14-12
Wausau West 25-25-25, Stevens Point 23-15-22
D.C. Everest 23-25-25-25, Merrill 25-10-14-19
Marshfi eld 25-25-25, Wis. Rapids 11-5-8
Wausau West 25-25-25, Wausau East 17-21-20
D.C. Everest 25-25-25, Stevens Point 19-15-13
Wausau West 25-17-29-25, Marshfi eld 20-25-27-16
D.C. Everest 25-25-25, Wausau East 18-8-17
Merrill 25-20-25-25, Stevens Point 18-25-22-12

Tuesday, Sept. 20
Marshfi eld 25-25-25, Wausau East 20-9-20
 
Thursday, Sept. 22
D.C. Everest 25-19-25-25, Marshfi eld 18-25-15-16
Merrill 25-25-26, Wausau East 21-20-24
Wausau West 25-25-25, Wis. Rapids 10-11-17

Thursday, Sept. 29
Marshfi eld 25-25-23-25, Wausau West 19-22-25-19
D.C. Everest 25-25-25, Wausau East 6-23-17
Merrill 25-25-25, Stevens Point 22-22-22

Thursday, Oct. 6
Marshfi eld 25-25-25, Wis. Rapids 14-11-10
Wausau West 20-25-26-25, Wausau East 25-15-24-12
D.C. Everest 25-25-25, Stevens Point 22-17-17

Saturday, Oct. 8
WVC Meet at D.C. Everest
D.C. Everest 25-25-25, Marshfi eld 20-14-22
Merrill 25-25-25, Wausau East 16-13-18
Wausau West 25-25-25, Wis. Rapids 11-9-10
Merrill 25-25-17-25, Marshfi eld 20-15-25-23
Stevens Point 25-25-25, Wausau East 23-16-21
D.C. Everest 25-25-25, Wis. Rapids Lincoln 20-9-6
Merrill 25-26-25, Wausau West 20-24-20
Stevens Point 25-25-25, Wis. Rapids Lincoln 11-11-12
Marshfi eld 25-25-26, Wausau East 23-17-24

Tuesday, Oct. 11
Marshfi eld 25-25-25, Stevens Point 20-12-18
Merrill 25-25-25, Wis. Rapids 5-10-10
D.C. Everest 25-25-25, Wausau West 12-17-17

Thursday, Oct. 13
Wausau East 25-25-25, Wis. Rapids 14-13-9
Stevens Point 18-25-11-26-15, Wausau West 25-18-25-24-10
D.C. Everest 25-25-25, Merrill 18-19-16

Wis. Valley Conference Girls Volleyball Statistics
FINAL — 2016 Valley Season

STANDINGS   Sets Sets Points Opp.
 Won Loss Won Lost For Points
1. D.C. Everest 12 0 36 2 942 593
2. Merrill 10 2 31 9 932 776
3. Marshfi eld 7 5 25 18 974 852
4. Wausau West 6 6 21 20 883 844
5. Stevens Point 5 7 18 23 842 878
6. Wausau East 2 10 7 30 712 848
7. Wis. Rapids 0 12 0 36 406 900



Individual Statistics
Indivdual Attack Leaders

(Minimum 100 Attacks)
Player  Team  SP K  AtE  Att  Att% 
Natalie Mohring DCE 38 99 17 233 .352
Regan Stefan DCE 38 145 32 344 .328
Morgan Wardall MERR 40 146 43 348 .296
Katie Zelinski MERR 40 128 36 316 .291
Jenna Rombalski DCE 38 140 51 313 .284
Lexie Higgins DCE 38 54 20 128 .266
Stephanie Rhodes MAR 43 156 50 427 .248
Alexa Aumann MAR 43 142 50 398 .231
Paige Brandenburg WEST 41 143 54 438 .203
Madeleine Burch SP 38 113 50 320 .197
Tess Hauer WEST 41 48 17 160 .194
Jordyn Wilcott MAR 41 54 22 172 .186
Ally Miklesh SP 41 44 15 156 .186
Ieden Sheehan WEST 41 38 9 156 .186
Maddix Bonnell MERR 25 33 12 114 .184
Stephanie Kohl WEST 41 51 24 159 .170
Alyssa Deates SP 41 57 26 194 .160
Rachel Sullivan SP 40 63 37 188 .138
Karly Nikolai MAR 43 54 32 161 .137
Jordan Murphy EAST 35 27 14 108 .120
Ally Geurink EAST 37 83 53 261 .115
Caitlin Deaton WEST 31 78 48 262 .115
Becca Young EAST 37 70 41 265 .109
Lauren Watters EAST 36 33 20 131 .099
Jamila Ougayour MAR 41 34 24 122 .082

Individual Serving Leaders
(Minimum 100 Serves)
Player  Team  SP SA  SE  Att Srv% 
Ieden Sheehan WEST 41 14 1 164 .994
Sydney Salewske SP 38 5 4 130 .969
Anna Ripp MAR 43 25 7 227 .969
Alyssa Deates SP 41 9 5 158 .968
Regan Stefan DCE 38 40 7 218 .968
Lindsey Casper MERR 40 15 7 190 .963
Janice Asmundsen EAST 36 3 4 103 .961
Taylor Cichy MERR 40 10 6 134 .955
Abby Pritzl MAR 42 7 9 170 .947
Kirsten Bachand WEST 41 17 9 163 .945
Jordan Murphy EAST 35 14 8 139 .942
Natalie Mohring DCE 38 16 7 113 .938
Kayla Lass SP 40 19 9 141 .936
Kelsie Belfi ori MERR 39 31 13 201 .935
Caroline Hehir DCE 38 22 15 198 .924
Skylar Rickstad WEST 41 21 12 146 .918
Maureen Cassidy MAR 43 14 9 104 .913
Stephanie Rhodes MAR 43 23 13 149 .913
Becca Maki WEST 40 10 13 143 .909
Morgan Wardall MERR 40 20 15 144 .896

Individual Set Assists Leaders
(Minimum 24 Sets Played)
Player  Team  SP Ast  Ast/S 
Anna Ripp MAR 43 335 7.79
Ally Miklesh SP 41 308 7.51
Ieden Sheehan WEST 41 215 5.24
Lindsey Casper MERR 40 209 5.23
Caroline Hehir DCE 38 198 5.21
Natalie Mohring DCE 38 172 4.53
Jordan Murphy EAST 35 157 4.49
Kirsten Bachand WEST 41 148 3.61
Madi Weix MERR 40 134 3.35
Olivia Ogstad EAST 37 117 3.16

Individual Digs Leaders
(Minimum 24 Sets Played)
Player  Team  SP Dig  Dig/S 
Skylar Rickstad WEST 41 199 4.85
Taylor Cichy MERR 40 190 4.75
Maureen Cassidy MAR 43 204 4.74
Paige Brandenburg WEST 41 179 4.37
Stephanie Rhodes MAR 43 179 4.16
Teilyn Schubring DCE 35 145 4.14
Kayla Lass SP 40 153 3.83
Lauren Luoma EAST 37 125 3.38
Becca Maki WEST 40 131 3.28
Kelsie Belfi ori MERR 39 125 3.21
Sydney Salewske SP 38 119 3.13
Maddix Bonnell MERR 25 77 3.08
Ieden Sheehan WEST 41 119 2.90
Jenna Rombalski DCE 38 109 2.87
Brittany Flugaur SP 27 76 2.81
Caroline Hehir DCE 38 103 2.71
Regan Stefan DCE 38 103 2.71
Anna Ripp MAR 43 116 2.70
Ally Miklesh SP 41 109 2.66
Alyssa Deates SP 41 101 2.46

Individual Blocking Leaders
(Minimum 24 Sets Played)
Player  Team  SP BS  BA  BE  BlkG 
Lexie Higgins DCE 38 2 43 0 1.18
Morgan Wardall MERR 40 7 32 32 0.98
Stephanie Rhodes MAR 43 15 19 20 0.79
Stephanie Kohl WEST 41 12 20 8 0.78
Madeleine Burch SP 38 6 21 4 0.71
Regan Stefan DCE 38 4 22 4 0.68
Janice Asmundsen EAST 36 13 11 17 0.67
Olivia Trobec DCE 38 1 23 2 0.63
Kaylee Bowe MERR 40 4 20 18 0.60
Katie Zelinski MERR 40 3 21 15 0.60
Emma Berlyn  WR 32 9 9 20 0.56
Jamila Ougayour MAR 41 6 15 10 0.51
Alexa Aumann MAR 43 6 16 19 0.51
Jenna Rombalski DCE 38 4 15 1 0.50
Tess Hauer WEST 41 10 10 5 0.49



D.C. Everest Team Statistics
    Attacking   Sets   Serving    BLOCKING
Player SP K AtE Att Att% AST SA SE Att Srv% Dg BS BA BE BHE
McKenna Berdal 34 0 0 0 .000 0 15 8 99 .919 14 0 0 0 0
Olivia Trobec 38 16 7 39 .231 3 0 0 0 .000 4 1 23 2 0
Caroline Hehir 38 2 1 5 .200 198 22 15 198 .924 103 0 0 0 2
CeJae Sauer 11 0 0 1 .000 0 4 1 15 .933 6 0 0 0 0
Jenna Rombalski 38 140 51 313 .284 6 19 17 132 .871 109 4 15 1 0
Kira Salzman 21 12 3 35 .257 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 0
Regan Stefan 38 145 32 344 .328 11 40 7 218 .968 103 4 22 4 0
Bente Lehrke 23 13 7 36 .167 1 0 0 0 .000 7 0 7 2 1
Teilyn Schubring 35 0 0 5 .000 4 11 5 96 .948 145 0 0 0 0
Natalie Mohring 38 99 17 233 .352 172 16 7 113 .938 61 0 16 3 5
Lexie Higgins 38 54 20 128 .266 4 2 2 18 .889 13 2 43 0 1
Maisie Gelhar 5 1 4 10 -.300 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 0
Ellie Larson 5 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 38 482 142 1149 .296 399 129 62 889 .930 567 11 130 12 9

Marshfi eld Team Statistics
    Attacking   Sets   Serving    BLOCKING
Player SP K AtE Att Att% AST SA SE Att Srv% Dg BS BA BE BHE
Maureen Cassidy 43 2 3 20 -.050 10 14 9 104 .913 204 0 0 0 0
Stephanie Rhodes 43 156 50 427 .248 6 23 13 149 .913 179 15 19 20 0
Karly Nikolai 43 54 32 161 .137 4 0 0 0 .000 24 4 14 7 0
Jamila Ougayour 41 34 24 122 .082 21 10 21 98 .786 50 6 15 10 0
Jordyn Wilcott 41 54 22 172 .186 3 0 0 2 1.000 29 8 11 13 0
Corianne Johnson 41 0 0 4 .000 50 14 16 137 .883 69 0 1 0 0
Alexa Aumann 43 142 50 398 .231 3 3 6 58 .897 50 6 16 19 0
Johanna Beyer 2 1 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 0
Abby Pritzl 42 1 1 7 .000 4 7 9 170 .947 96 0 0 0 0
Anna Ripp 43 15 10 67 .075 335 25 7 227 .969 116 2 7 8 0
Katie Osinski 2 1 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
Kaydee Johnson 3 0 0 0 .000 1 2 0 6 1.000 5 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 43 460 192 1380 .194 437 98 81 951 .915 823 41 83 78 0

Team Statistics
   Attacking   Sets  Serving     BLOCKING
  SP K AtE Att Att% AST SA SE Att Srv% Dg BS BA BE BHE
D.C. Everest 38 482 142 1149 .296 399 129 62 889 .930 567 11 130 12 9
Marshfi eld 43 460 192 1380 .194 437 98 81 951 .915 823 41 83 78 0
Merrill 40 434 212 1379 .161 372 106 68 920 .926 643 18 100 98 46
Stevens Point 41 419 249 1435 .118 376 61 47 828 .943 667 13 75 7 15
Wausau East 37 284 190 1085 0.087 284 66 79 714 0.889 284 25 34 56 48
Wausau West 41 404 206 1467 .135 393 97 71 879 .919 896 28 64 21 15
Wis. Rapids 36 117 128 616 -.018 92 25 33 394 .916 271 23 36 98 31



Stevens Point Team Statistics
    Attacking   Sets   Serving    BLOCKING
Player SP K AtE Att Att% AST SA SE Att Srv% Dg BS BA BE BHE
Megan Miklesh 13 0 0 1 .000 0 7 5 50 .900 10 0 0 0 0
Kayla Lass 40 57 50 207 .034 14 19 9 141 .936 153 0 6 0 1
Ally Miklesh 41 44 15 156 .186 308 5 9 96 .906 109 2 13 0 3
Rachel Sullivan 40 63 37 188 .138 1 3 2 68 .971 16 1 7 0 1
Nicole Brezinski 4 2 3 12 -.083 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 0
Brittany Flugaur 27 2 1 8 .125 10 4 2 84 .976 76 0 0 1 1
Lexi Iwanski 39 57 54 241 .012 2 3 6 51 .882 60 1 6 0 1
Alyssa Deates 41 57 26 194 .160 20 9 5 158 .968 101 2 8 0 3
Madeleine Burch 38 113 50 320 .197 3 3 5 34 .853 15 6 21 4 3
Tori Elmhorst-Koltz 3 6 1 10 .500 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
Lexi Ford 4 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 16 1.000 6 0 0 0 0
Sydney Salewske 38 3 3 33 .000 17 5 4 130 .969 119 0 7 0 2
Gabby Johnson 19 15 9 65 .092 1 0 0 0 .000 1 1 6 2 0
TOTALS 41 419 249 1435 .118 376 61 47 828 .943 667 13 75 7 15

Merrill Team Statistics
    Attacking   Sets   Serving    BLOCKING
Player SP K AtE Att Att% AST SA SE Att Srv% Dg BS BA BE BHE
Morgan Wardall 40 146 43 348 .296 2 20 15 144 .896 31 7 32 32 1
Maddix Bonnell 25 33 12 114 .184 2 8 3 74 .959 77 0 1 3 0
Molly Weix 19 7 7 27 .000 3 0 0 0 .000 2 0 3 5 2
Lindsey Casper 40 14 7 53 .132 209 15 7 190 .963 78 0 3 0 12
Madi Weix 40 2 1 17 .059 134 11 13 74 .824 46 0 0 0 17
Megan Schroder 39 27 35 111 -.072 0 0 1 3 .667 25 4 10 13 0
Taylor Cichy 40 5 8 51 -.059 4 10 6 134 .955 190 0 0 0 6
Kelsie Belfi ori 39 28 25 148 .020 0 31 13 201 .935 125 0 1 4 0
Kate Peterson 32 1 1 14 .000 4 9 7 87 .920 47 0 0 0 4
Kaylee Bowe 40 27 20 98 .071 1 0 0 0 .000 5 4 20 18 2
Elizabeth Iribarren 26 16 17 82 -.012 1 0 0 0 .000 1 0 9 8 0
Katie Zelinski 40 128 36 316 .291 12 2 3 13 .769 16 3 21 15 2
TOTALS 40 434 212 1379 .161 372 106 68 920 .926 643 18 100 98 46

Wausau East Team Statistics
    Attacking   Sets   Serving    BLOCKING
Player SP K AtE Att Att% AST SA SE Att Srv% Dg BS BA BE BHE
Madison Cummings 32 1 5 13 -.308 0 0 0 0 .000 9 0 0 0 0
Lauren Watters 36 33 20 131 .099 2 0 0 2 1.000 5 1 8 5 6
Sarah Heinrich 5 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 2 1.000 1 0 0 0 0
Savannah Fenwick 22 1 4 13 -.231 1 1 1 12 .917 3 0 2 0 0
Lauren Luoma 37 19 16 98 .031 2 9 9 77 .883 125 0 0 0 0
Ally Geurink 37 83 53 261 .115 0 4 10 88 .886 25 0 2 6 0
Tiffani Schwede 4 2 0 4 .500 0 0 1 5 .800 2 0 0 0 0
Becca Young 37 70 41 265 .109 3 15 17 127 .866 32 0 1 7 1
Janice Asmundsen 36 24 11 85 .153 2 3 4 103 .961 17 13 11 17 6
Naomi Murphy 5 2 4 8 -.250 0 1 0 11 1.000 1 0 1 1 0
Olivia Ogstad 37 4 5 20 -.050 117 19 28 147 .810 35 0 2 2 16
Paulina Twerberg 34 18 17 79 .013 0 0 1 1 .000 2 7 5 8 0
Jordan Murphy 35 27 14 108 .120 157 14 8 139 .942 27 4 2 10 19
TOTALS 37 284 190 1085 .087 284 66 79 714 .889 284 25 34 56 48



Wausau West Team Statistics
    Attacking   Sets   Serving    BLOCKING
Player SP K AtE Att Att% AST SA SE Att Srv% Dg BS BA BE BHE
Danyel Ma 33 16 19 95 -.032 13 0 0 0 .000 28 0 8 0 4
Skylar Rickstad 41 5 9 51 -.078 2 21 12 146 .918 199 0 0 0 0
Tess Hauer 41 48 17 160 .194 3 0 2 2 .000 38 10 10 5 1
Kariss Kroll 31 0 0 1 .000 0 5 6 77 .922 19 0 0 0 0
Caitlin Deaton 31 78 48 262 .115 0 4 6 29 .793 35 0 7 5 1
Megan Hass 13 3 3 7 .000 1 2 3 20 .850 6 0 1 0 0
Ieden Sheehan 41 38 9 156 .186 215 14 1 164 .994 119 0 7 1 5
Lauren Conley 1 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Kirsten Bachand 41 0 7 33 -.212 148 17 9 163 .945 90 0 0 0 2
Paige Brandenburg 41 143 54 438 .203 5 23 19 132 .856 179 6 9 1 0
Stephanie Kohl 41 51 24 159 .170 1 0 0 0 .000 43 12 20 8 2
Katie Kurth 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Emily Gwidt 12 2 5 18 -.167 5 0 0 0 .000 9 0 1 1 0
Becca Maki 40 20 11 87 .103 0 10 13 143 .909 131 0 1 0 0
TOTALS 41 404 206 1467 .135 393 97 71 879 .919 896 28 64 21 15

Wis. Rapids Team Statistics
    Attacking   Sets   Serving    BLOCKING
Player SP K AtE Att Att% AST SA SE Att Srv% Dg BS BA BE BHE
Caylynn Cutler 28 3 1 12 .167 0 0 1 30 .967 45 0 0 0 2
Dani Hove 30 1 6 10 -.500 2 1 4 31 .871 21 0 0 0 0
Jaleigh Weiss 29 4 6 16 -.125 14 2 5 41 .878 25 2 2 9 7
Sydnie Brey 21 6 6 28 .000 4 2 1 17 .941 9 0 0 2 0
Lizza Keena 33 35 25 171 .058 0 2 2 51 .961 46 3 5 11 3
Emily Zuehlke 22 12 11 57 .018 0 0 0 0 .000 1 2 7 13 0
Hannah Rosenthal 24 2 2 3 .000 15 0 1 1 .000 5 0 2 5 8
Emma Berlyn  32 13 9 88 .045 0 0 0 0 .000 2 9 9 20 1
Breally Kautzer 19 4 5 30 -.033 3 0 1 6 .833 6 3 0 2 2
Brooke Brewbaker 22 7 11 32 -.125 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 2 9 0
Alison Hepp 36 13 22 90 -.100 0 2 1 47 .979 45 0 3 4 1
Elyse Hove 34 3 11 22 -.364 1 8 9 89 .899 27 0 0 0 2
Mya Hoernke 36 14 12 55 .036 53 7 8 78 .897 37 3 6 23 5
Alyssa Johnson 4 0 1 2 -.500 0 1 0 3 1.000 1 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 36 117 128 616 -.018 92 25 33 394 .916 271 23 36 98 31


